
DEAN OF WORSHIP LIFE 

The Rev. Dr. Charles Leonard 
cleonard@uls.edu 

WORSHIP LIFE COORDINATORS 

The Rev. Gwendolyn King, Philadelphia (Pastor Gwen) 
gking@uls.edu 

The Rev. Terrence McCarthy, Gettysburg (Pastor Terry) 
tmccarthy@uls.edu 

STUDENT ASSISTANTS FOR WORSHIP LIFE 

Zachary Dean (Zach) 
zdean@uls.edu 

Robin Hinton 
rhinton@uls.edu 

Nathan Pratt 
npratt@uls.edu 

James Fitzgerald (Jim) 
jfitzgerald@uls.edu 

Ayden Petrone 
apetrone@uls.edu 
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